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Ministry of Health Mental Health and Addictions Budget

2021-22

Total Health Budget
Mental Health Funding
Addictions Funding
Excluding payments by other Ministries
Mental Health and Addictions Funding (combined - excluding transfers)
Mental Health Funding (% of Health Budget)
Mental Health and Addictions Funding (% of Health Budget)
Government-Wide Mental Health Funding
Ministry of Education and School Divisions
K-12 Mental Health Resources and Anti-Bullying Initiatives
Social Services
Supportive Living and Mental Health Coordinators
Corrections and Policing
Police and Crisis Teams, Violent Offenders, and Mental Health Custody
Integrated Justice Services
Family Violence Outreach, Sexual Assault Services, Victims Services
Justice
The Listen Project and Juror Assistance
Agriculture
Farm Stress Line
Government Relations
Embracing Life Initiative
Government-Wide Mental Health Funding
Government-Wide Mental Health Funding (% of Health Budget)

(Ss)
6,117,555,000
396,094,000
61,836,000
457,930,000

6.5%
7.5%

35,278,000
19,045,000
8,785,000
6,019,000
765,000
30,000
25,000

466,041,000
7.6%



