Backgrounder

Ministry of Health Mental Health and Addictions Budget 2021-22	
	(\$s)
Total Health Budget	6,117,555,000
Mental Health Funding	396,094,000
Addictions Funding	61,836,000
Excluding payments by other Ministries	
Mental Health and Addictions Funding (combined - excluding transfers)	457,930,000
Mental Health Funding (% of Health Budget)	6.5%
Mental Health and Addictions Funding (% of Health Budget)	7.5%
Government-Wide Mental Health Funding	
Ministry of Education and School Divisions	
K-12 Mental Health Resources and Anti-Bullying Initiatives	35,278,000
Social Services	
Supportive Living and Mental Health Coordinators	19,045,000
Corrections and Policing	
Police and Crisis Teams, Violent Offenders, and Mental Health Custody	8,785,000
Integrated Justice Services	
Family Violence Outreach, Sexual Assault Services, Victims Services	6,019,000
Justice	
The Listen Project and Juror Assistance	765,000
Agriculture	
Farm Stress Line	30,000
Government Relations	
Embracing Life Initiative	25,000
Government-Wide Mental Health Funding	466,041,000
Government-Wide Mental Health Funding (% of Health Budget)	7.6%